

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEERS OFFICE
2021 MICROSURFACING PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	CONTRACTOR BIDS			CONTRACTOR BIDS			CONTRACTOR BIDS		
						PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC			STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC			AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
421	249,294	SQ YD	MICROSURFACING, SURFACE COURSE, AS PER PLAN	\$2.75	\$685,558.50	\$2.19	\$545,953.86	(\$139,604.64)	\$2.15	\$535,982.10	(\$149,576.40)	\$2.45	\$610,770.30	(\$74,788.20)
614	1	Lump	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	(\$7,800.00)	\$44,049.00	\$44,049.00	\$24,049.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$35,000.00
614	19.090	Mile	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II	\$200.00	\$3,818.00	\$120.00	\$2,290.80	(\$1,527.20)	\$400.00	\$7,636.00	\$3,818.00	\$100.00	\$1,909.00	(\$1,909.00)
642	19.090	Mile	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	\$800.00	\$15,272.00	\$820.00	\$15,653.80	\$381.80	\$825.00	\$15,749.25	\$477.25	\$820.00	\$15,653.80	\$381.80
642	38.180	Mile	EDGE LINE, 4 INCH, TYPE 1	\$525.00	\$20,044.50	\$466.00	\$17,791.88	(\$2,252.62)	\$475.00	\$18,135.50	(\$1,909.00)	\$466.00	\$17,791.88	(\$2,252.62)
642	43	Foot	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	\$3.00	\$129.00	\$4.25	\$182.75	\$53.75	\$4.50	\$193.50	\$64.50	\$4.25	\$182.75	\$53.75
642	215	Foot	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH, TYPE 1	\$1.50	\$322.50	\$0.60	\$129.00	(\$193.50)	\$0.60	\$129.00	(\$193.50)	\$0.60	\$129.00	(\$193.50)
642	3	Each	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	(\$375.00)	\$75.00	\$225.00	(\$375.00)	\$72.00	\$216.00	(\$384.00)
642	1	Each	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96 INCH, TYPE 1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	(\$100.00)	\$410.00	\$410.00	(\$90.00)	\$399.00	\$399.00	(\$101.00)
TOTAL =				\$746,244.50		\$594,827.09	(\$151,417.41)		\$622,509.35	(\$123,735.15)		\$702,051.73	(\$44,192.77)	